VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 388 Marine Resources Commission

Item 388	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Coastal Lands Surveying and Mapping (51000)	\$3,049,201	\$2,799,101
Coastal Lands and Bottomlands Management (51001)	\$2,288,812	\$2,038,712
Marine Resources Surveying and Mapping (51002)	\$760,389	\$760,389
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,928,254	\$1,678,154
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$938,947	\$938,947
Federal Trust	\$182,000	\$182,000

Authority: Title 28.2, Chapters 12, 13, 14, 15 and 16; Title 62.1, Chapters 16 and 19, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts in this item, \$250,000 the first year from the general fund shall be deposited to the Marine Habitat and Waterways Improvement Fund pursuant to § 28.2-1204.2, Code of Virginia.